

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:-CrI.P.No.5797 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.08.2025	<u>ETD, J</u> The learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the respondents 1 & 2 seeks to post the matter after 2 weeks. On the other hand, learned counsel for the petitioner also prays time to file counter to I.A.No.3 of 2025, filed by a third party. Hence, at request of both parties, post this matter on 01.09.2025. The interim order, granted earlier, shall stand extended till then. ETD, J ysk	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--

