

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE:..CRLP.No.5797 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	24.09.2025	<u>ETD,J</u> The learned Additional Public Prosecutor has produced a copy of the instructions received from the Central Prison, Warangal showing that the accused has obtained the Nominal role of the convict prisoner by name Ragi Veerachary S/o Narsaiah, which shows that he has undergone a sentence of 8 months, 11 days while he was convicted for 9 months. At request of both the counsel, post the matter on 08.10.2025 under the caption 'for orders'. The interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then. <u>ETD,J</u> ds	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE