

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

**CRIMINAL PETITION No.5797 of 2025**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                               |
|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| 1.            | 15.10.2025  | <p><b><u>ETD,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. P.Venu Gopal, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.S.Chandra Mohan Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner, insists that a detailed counter be filed by the learned Additional Public Prosecutor.</p> <p>For filing of the counter by the learned Additional Public Prosecutor along with material papers, list this matter on 27.10.2025 under the same caption.</p> <p>The interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>ETD,J</b><br/>Lk</p> | Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any |

| Sl.<br>No<br>. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|----------------|------|-------|----------------|
|                |      |       |                |